CHAPTER 1073

STATE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION — FUNDING

S.F. 2126

AN ACT providing for the funding of the duties of the state's social security administrator.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. <u>NEW SECTION</u>. **97C.13A Federal-state agreement administration** — **costs**. Actual costs incurred by the state agency in the fulfillment of its duties under this chapter shall be paid as an expense authorized by the executive council from the appropriations addressed in section 7D.29. Costs paid from appropriations as provided in this section shall not exceed ten thousand dollars each fiscal year.

Approved April 12, 2012